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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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2,747
1,730
1,688
3,992
5,435
5,587
2,556
2,418
2,864

542
2,411

33,507

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,210

556

3,487

5,835

485

2,061

9,810
12,473

54

18

19

21

1,274

11,141

12,473

35
40
62

284
325
317
568
364
463
353

2,811

196
437
872

2,400
2,322
1,523
1,058

394
251
209

9,662

231
501
959

2,724
2,628
1,865
1,617

735
693
520

12,473

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

QUEEN ANNE'S

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$47,162

$52,020

$28,146

$47,162

$49,564

$25,570

$68,329

$42,316

$69,018

$45,695

$44,249

$22,591

$11,473

$6,837

$7,901

$3,854

$12,369
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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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15
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11
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534

103
26

139
34

301

29
22
19
6

75

1,110
206
555
298

2,168

72
0

32
11

75
115
582
102
99
11
58

1,042

401
593

5,088
589
674
128
646

8,118

476
707
424
435
956

1,474
1,625

785
690
783
140
710

9,204

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

630

151

983

1,550

108

530

2,719
3,459

8

0

7

4

396

3,052

3,459

11
5

24
108
112
103
161
105
174
111
914

50
109
200
658
654
390
280
101
54
49

2,545

60
126
225
781
760
500
440
202
218
147

3,459

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Queen Anne's County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$45,183

$50,612

$28,025

$45,183

$47,456

$27,438

$69,455

$44,541

$34,323

$43,269

$42,462

$20,773

$14,967

$7,098

$7,714

$3,423

$11,953

31
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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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42
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117
134
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103
112
34
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1,118

197
205
126
70

139
131
215
117
145
191
49

116
1,701

230
56

243
71

601

119
50
66
14

250

3,503
649

1,488
626

6,267

211
28
50
46

163
273

1,474
209
277
52

167
2,615

898
1,766

13,710
1,518
1,791

351
1,530

21,565

1,061
2,040
1,306
1,253
3,036
3,961
3,962
1,771
1,728
2,081

402
1,701

24,303

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,585

402

2,504

4,285

377

1,531

7,091
9,014

46

18

12

17

878

8,089

9,014

24
35
38

176
213
214
407
259
289
242

1,897

146
328
672

1,742
1,668
1,133

778
293
197
160

7,117

171
375
734

1,943
1,868
1,365
1,177

533
475
373

9,014

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Queen Anne's County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$47,922

$52,524

$28,204

$47,922

$50,359

$24,727

$68,056

$40,915

$69,193

$46,106

$44,934

$23,220

$10,469

$6,742

$7,974

$4,017

$12,604
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