Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

**QUEEN ANNE'S** 

**User Defined Area:** 

User Defined Area: QUEEN ANNE'S				
INCOME IN 1989 Households	10 472			
Less than \$5,000	12,473	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 19	989 BY AGE AND I	RACE
\$5,000 to \$9,999	520 693		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	735		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,617		Cisons	roverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,865	Total	33,507	2,235
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,628	Under 5	2,411	160
\$50,000 to \$74,999	2,724	5 years	542	60
\$75,000 to \$99,999	959	6 to 11	2,864	254
\$100,000 to \$149,999	501	12 to 17 18 to 24	2,418	181
\$150,000 or more	231	25 to 34	2,556	154
Mean household income	\$47,162	35 to 44	5,587 5,435	276 192
P. W	0.662	45 to 54	3,433	166
Families	9,662	55 to 59	1,688	85
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	209 251	60 to 64	1,730	153
\$10,000 to \$14,999	394	65 to 74	2,747	259
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,058	75 years and over	1,537	295
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,523			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,322	White	29,683	1,499
\$50,000 to \$74,999	2,400	Under 5	2,176	92
\$75,000 to \$99,999	872	5 years	479	42
\$100,000 to \$149,999	437	6 to 11	2,465	161
\$150,000 or more	196	12 to 17	2,107	132
Mean household income	\$52,020	18 to 64	18,798	722
N. C. 11 1 11	2.011	65 to 74	2,359	168
Nonfamily households	2,811	75 years and over	1,299	182
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	353			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	463 364	African-American	3,657	728
\$15,000 to \$24,999	568	Under 5	225	68
\$25,000 to \$34,999	317	5 years	63	18
\$35,000 to \$49,999	325	6 to 11	376	93
\$50,000 to \$74,999	284	12 to 17	311	49
\$75,000 to \$99,999	62	18 to 64	2,056	296
\$100,000 to 149,999	40	65 to 74	388	91
\$150,000 or more	35	75 years and over	238	113
Mean household income	\$28,146			
		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	57	0
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Asian and Pacific Islander	82	8
Total households	12,473	Other Race	28	ő
Mean household income	\$47,162	Hispanic Origin (any race)	283	42
White households	11,141			
Mean White household income	\$49,564			
African-American households  Mean African-American hh income	1,274	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND		
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$25,570 21	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut households  Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$68,329		T-4-1	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households			Total Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	19 \$42,316		Tammes	Toverty
Other Race households	18	Married Couple Family	8,435	209
Mean Other Race household income	\$69,018	Under 5 only	924	2
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	φο <b>ν,</b> 016	5 to 17 only	2,043	51
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$45,695	Under 5 and 5 to 17	855	39
Tream Trispanie Origin nousenota meome	ψ.υ,ονυ	No Related Children under 18	4,613	117
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	12,473		1,013	11,
With wage and salary income	9,810	M-1- 111-1 N- W:£-	225	20
Mean wage and salary income	\$44,249	Male Householder, No Wife	325	38
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	2,061	Under 5 only	20	3
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$22,591	5 to 17 only	85	0
With farm self-employment income	485	Under 5 and 5 to 17	72	22
Mean farm self-employment income	\$11,473	No Related Children under 18	148	13
With interest, dividend or rental income	5,835			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$6,837	Female Householder, No Husband	902	224
With social security income	3,487	Under 5 only	105	27
Mean social security income	\$7.901	5 to 17 only	382	107
With public assistance income	556	Under 5 and 5 to 17	82	
Mean public assistance income	\$3,854	No Related Children under 18		23
With retirement income  Mean retirement income	2,210	NO Related Children under 18	333	67
Source: 1990 Concus data from Summary Tono File (STF) 2A Propored by the	\$12,369	I ming Planning Data Sarvigas		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Queen Anne's County - I INCOME IN 1989	InsidePFA	1		
Households	3.459 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000	147		T-4-1	D-1
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	218 202		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	440		reisons	roverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	500	Total	9,204	534
\$35,000 to \$49,999	760	Under 5	710	44
\$50,000 to \$74,999	781	5 years	140	11
\$75,000 to \$99,999	225	6 to 11 12 to 17	783	63
\$100,000 to \$149,999	126	18 to 24	690 785	36 37
\$150,000 or more	60	25 to 34	1,625	61
Mean household income	\$45,183	35 to 44	1,474	61
Families	2,545	45 to 54	956	27
Less than \$5,000	49	55 to 59	435	15
\$5,000 to \$9,999	54	60 to 64	424	27
\$10,000 to \$14,999	101	65 to 74	707	54
\$15,000 to \$24,999	280	75 years and over	476	98
\$25,000 to \$34,999	390			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	654	White	8,118	381
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	658	Under 5	646	30
\$100,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	200 109	5 years 6 to 11	128 674	8 49
\$150,000 or more	50	12 to 17	589	29
Mean household income	\$50,612	18 to 64	5,088	166
	ψ50,012	65 to 74	593	34
Nonfamily households	914	75 years and over	401	65
Less than \$5,000	111			
\$5,000 to \$9,999	174		1,042	153
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,000	105	African-American	58	155
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	161 103	Under 5 5 years	11	3
\$35,000 to \$49,999	112	6 to 11	99	14
\$50,000 to \$74,999	108	12 to 17	102	7
\$75,000 to \$99,999	24	18 to 64	582	62
\$100,000 to 149,999	5	65 to 74	115	19
\$150,000 or more	11	75 years and over	75	33
Mean household income	\$28,025			
		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	11	0
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Asian and Pacific Islander	32	0
Total households	3,459	Other Race	0	Ŏ
Mean household income	\$45,183	Hispanic Origin (any race)	72	3
White households  Mean White household income	3,052			
African-American households	\$47,456			
Mean African-American hh income	396 \$27,438	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	4	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$69,455		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	7		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$44,541	Married Couple Family	2.160	21
Other Race households	0		2,168	31
Mean Other Race household income	\$34,323	Under 5 only	298	1
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	8	5 to 17 only	555	8
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$43,269	Under 5 and 5 to 17	206	9
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	3,459	No Related Children under 18	1,110	14
With wage and salary income	2,719			
Mean wage and salary income	\$42,462	Male Householder, No Wife	75	7
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	530	Under 5 only	6	0
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$20,773	5 to 17 only	19	0
With farm self-employment income	108	Under 5 and 5 to 17	22	4
Mean farm self-employment income	\$14,967	No Related Children under 18	29	3
With interest, dividend or rental income	1,550			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$7,098	Female Householder, No Husband	301	63
With social security income	983 \$7.714	Under 5 only	34	7
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$7.714	5 to 17 only	139	32
Mean public assistance income	151 \$3,423	Under 5 and 5 to 17	26	7
With retirement income	630	No Related Children under 18	103	18
Mean retirement income	\$11.953		103	10
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Queen Anne's County - 0 INCOME IN 1989	OutsidePFA			
Households	9,014	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000	373			
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	475 533		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	1,177		reisons	roverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,365	Total	24,303	1,701
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,868	Under 5	1,701	116
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,943	5 years 6 to 11	402 2,081	49 191
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	734	12 to 17	1,728	145
\$150,000 to \$145,555 \$150,000 or more	375 171	18 to 24	1,771	117
Mean household income	\$47,922	25 to 34	3,962	215
	Ψ+1,722	35 to 44	3,961	131
Families	7,117	45 to 54 55 to 59	3,036	139
Less than \$5,000	160	60 to 64	1,253 1,306	70 126
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	197 293	65 to 74	2,040	205
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	778	75 years and over	1,061	197
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,133			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,668	White	21,565	1,118
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,742	Under 5	1,530	62
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	672	5 years	351	34
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	328 146	6 to 11 12 to 17	1,791 1,518	112 103
Mean household income	\$52,524	18 to 64	13,710	556
	Ψ32,321	65 to 74	1,766	134
Nonfamily households	1,897	75 years and over	898	117
Less than \$5,000	242			
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	289 259	African-American	2,615	575
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	407	Under 5	167	53
\$25,000 to \$34,999	214	5 years	52	15
\$35,000 to \$49,999	213	6 to 11	277	79
\$50,000 to \$74,999	176	12 to 17	209	42
\$75,000 to \$99,999	38	18 to 64	1,474 273	234 72
\$100,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	35 24	65 to 74 75 years and over	163	80
Mean household income	\$28,204	73 years and over	100	
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	46	0
Total households	9,014	Asian and Pacific Islander	50	8
Mean household income	\$47,922	Other Race	28	0
White households	8,089	Hispanic Origin (any race)	211	39
Mean White household income	\$50,359			
African-American households	878	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 BY FAMII Y T	YPF AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$24,727	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN		
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	17 \$68,056			D-1
Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$08,030 12		Total Families	Below Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$40,915			·
Other Race households	18	Married Couple Family	6,267	178
Mean Other Race household income	\$69,193	Under 5 only	626	1
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	46	5 to 17 only	1,488	43
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$46,106	Under 5 and 5 to 17	649	30
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	9,014	No Related Children under 18	3,503	104
With wage and salary income	7.091	Male Householder, No Wife	250	31
Mean wage and salary income	\$44,934	Under 5 only	14	3
With nonfarm self-empolyment income Mean nonfarm self-employment income	1,531 \$23,220	5 to 17 only	66	0
With farm self-employment income	\$23,220 377	Under 5 and 5 to 17	50	18
Mean farm self-employment income	\$10,469	No Related Children under 18	119	10
With interest, dividend or rental income	4,285	110 Related Children that 10	119	10
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$6,742	Female Householder, No Husband	601	161
With social security income	2,504	Under 5 only	71	20
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$7.974	5 to 17 only	243	75
With public assistance income  Mean public assistance income	402 \$4.017	Under 5 and 5 to 17	56	16
With retirement income	\$4,017 1,585	No Related Children under 18	230	49
Mean retirement income	1,585 \$12.604		230	77
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		ning, Planning Data Services.		